

## PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 1360 Broadway, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

## 12/21

All in the year 2012

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 21st day of DECEMBER, 2012

Mattes

**Public Notice** 

**Proof of Publication of** 

The El Dorado County Public Housing Authority will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, February 28, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville. The purpose of the public hearing is to present and solicit input from the public on the El Dorado County Public Housing Authority 7/1/13 through 6/30/14 updated Administrative Plan. The Plan will be available for review through February 22, 2013 at the offices of the El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville. Written comments are invited and should be addressed to: Sarah DeStefano, EDC Public Housing Authority, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville, CA 95667. Written comments must be received no later than February 22, 2013 at 5:00 p.m.